507047290 12/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7094128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAM M LE	12/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESPONSIVE DRIP IRRIGATION, LLC	
Street Address:	6404 MANATEE AVE. W, SUITE N	
City:	BRADENTON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34209	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17613019	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 352-586-6628

Email: solsen@sroPatent.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF STEVEN R. OLSEN, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2092

Address Line 4: INVERNESS, FLORIDA 34451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JANG-0006/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN R. OLSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven R. Olsen/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign_Le_PCT#page1.tif source=Assign_Le_PCT#page2.tif

PATENT 507047290 REEL: 058485 FRAME: 0144

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Page 1 of 2

Whereas, I, <u>TAM M. LE</u> of <u>SCOTTSDALE</u>, <u>ARIZONA</u>, hereafter referred to as the "assignor," have invented certain new and useful features of a <u>STRESS-ADAPTIVE IRRIGATION AND</u>
<u>FERTIGATION SYSTEM</u> for which <u>INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATION NUMBER</u>
<u>PCT/US2020/042282 WAS FILED ON 16 JULY, 2020</u>, and

Whereas, <u>RESPONSIVE DRIP IRRIGATION. LLC.</u> a <u>FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY</u> having a principal place of business located at <u>6404 MANATEE AVE. W. SUITE N. BRADENTON. FLORIDA</u> here referred to as the "assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of **ONE dollar (S 1.00)**, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full, exclusive, and worldwide right to said invention, and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on any continuation, division or reissue thereof in the United States of America, in the territorial possessions of the United States of America and in any country foreign to the United States of America. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United States of America to issue a Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of DECEMBER (month), 2021 (year)
at 1900 W. CHANDER-BLVD. SUITE 15 CHANDIER AZ 85224 (UPS (street address or other description of physical location where signed)
TAM M. LE (assignor) (signature)
NOTARY
State of Accord
County of maricala
Before me personally appeared said TAM M. LE (assignor), and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 7 th (day) of DECEMBER (month), 2021
(year).
Signifure of Notary
COREY WALSH Seat Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County Commission # 597053 My Commission Expires February 14, 2025
Personally Known OR Produced Identification

Type of Identification Produced ACIZONA DRIVET LICENSE

PATENT REEL: 058485 FRAME: 0145

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Page 2 of 2

Acknowledged and accepted this	day of DECE	<u>MBER</u> (month), <u>2021</u> (year)
at 110 Point Pleasant (street address or other d	Are U. C	sadenkan FL 34205
(street address or other of	lescription of p	hysical location where signed)
	Assignee:	RESPONSIVE DRIP IRRIGATION, LLC
	By:	Jan K. Jall (signature)
	Name:	ANICE K. GOULD
	Title:	MANAGER
NOTARY	. कार्युक्त कर व्यक्त कर कर कर कर क्यां कर	***************************************
State of FIORIDA		
County of MANATEE		
Before me personally appeared said JAN	ICE K. GOU	D (name), the MANAGER (title) of
RESPONSIVE DRIP IRRIGATION, I	LLC (assignee)	, to acknowledge her signature on the foregoing
instrument on behalf of said company thi	is <u>9 see</u> day c	of DECEMBER (month), 2021 (year).
Qbozal Kay Soug	dauar	
Seal U		Deborah Kay Neugebauer NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# GG945296 Expires 1/8/2024
Personally KnownOR Produced Type of Identification Produced	Identification	·

PATENT REEL: 058485 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 12/27/2021